



Meena

WP(F) 2827 of 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1091

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)

RUPESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Laxman V.S. Assoldekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 25.11.2025
2. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Speed Post A.D., Courier, WhatsApp and Email. Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the registered parcel, printout of email and WhatsApp messages as proof of service to be filed by 23.11.2025.
3. Private notice may be served on the Advocate appearing for the Respondents in Inventory Proceedings No.166/2024/A, Civil Judge Senior Division, Ponda. The next date of the Inventory Proceeding is 13.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.