



Jose

WP(F) 2827 of 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1091

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)

RUPESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Laxman V.S. Assoldekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Jatin Ramaiya appears for Respondent No.1 and seeks some time to take instructions as to whether he would represent Respondent No.2 (wife of Respondent No.1).

2. List on 08.01.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.