



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)

RURESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sanman Keny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Omkar Thakur, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 8th January, 2026

PC:

S.O. 09.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)