



Suzana

WP(F) 2827 of 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1091

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)

RUPESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONER

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Laxman V.S. Assoldekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate (through V.C.) for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 9th February, 2026

P.C.

1. On instructions, the parties have agreed to appoint Senior Advocate Mr. C. A. Coutinho, as a Mediator. The Petitioner is present in Court. The parties, who are brothers, have agreed that they will assemble at the office of the Mediator at 06:00 PM on 13.02.2026.

2. Considering that the parties, who are brothers, are now mediating a settlement, the trial Court shall consider an adjournment application if the parties so file it on 26.02.2026, which is the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 27.02.2026 to report on the progress of the settlement.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.