



Jose

26 WP(F) 2827 2025



2026:BHC-GOA:1091

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)**

RUPESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Laxman V.S. Assoldekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
(through V.C.)

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Respondent. (through V.C.)

**CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED :- 8th April, 2026**

P.C.:

1. The Counsels representing both the contesting parties state that mediation is underway.
2. Stand over to 5th May, 2026.

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**