



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2827 OF 2025 (F)

RUPESH BABLO RANE

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MANOJ BABLO RANE

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Jatin Ramaiya with Mr Omkar Parab (through V.C.),
Advocates for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Jatin Ramaiya, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, has placed on record the Consent Terms that have been executed by and between the parties as the mediation has been successful.
2. None appears for the Petitioner, hence, stand over to 8th June, 2026 for further consideration.
3. An amount of Rs.25,000/- be paid to the Mediator as mediation fees. The said cost be shared equally by both the parties.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.